
TIERSCHUTZLAUF 2013

SCHÜLERLAUF
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr TotalTm
m

1 3 Lukas Schiller m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 2001 0:02:47,270

2 11 Lenard Oberladstätter m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 Dynamo Seyring 2003 0:03:01,820

3 14 Moritz Gamsjäger m 06. WK U10 m 2004 - 2005 Dynamo Seyring 2005 0:03:12,360

4 29 David Witkowski m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:25,810

5 30 Alex Lehtovuori m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:37,910

6 10 Adam Rapacz m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:03:41,660

7 26 Andreas Gamsjäger m 04. WK U8 m 2006-2007 2007 0:03:41,760

8 15 Erik Hofer m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:04:01,990

9 20 Emilio Ersemiz m 06. WK U10 m 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2005 0:04:03,680

10 9 Adam Rapacz m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:05:08,960

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr TotalTm

w

1 23 Clara Hinterleitner w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 2002 0:02:59,870

2 18 Miriam Rosenegger w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 Vegan 1999 0:03:11,880

3 24 Teresa Hinterleitner w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:03:30,340

4 12 Jennifer Maringer w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 cherepahi 2000 0:03:31,410

5 28 Ellen Witkowski w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:03:41,120

6 6 Yvonne TUNKE w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 2004 0:03:49,110

7 5 Linnea Eteleng w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:52,480

8 22 Gea Ersemiz w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2005 0:04:03,660

9 21 Ada Ersemiz w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 Vegan 2003 0:04:11,820

10 25 Amelie Schillinger w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2004 0:04:13,900

11 19 Marina Baur w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2006 0:05:15,540

12 17 Olga Redak w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2006 0:05:17,900

13 27 Lena Petsovits w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2007 0:05:45,940
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Klassenwertung

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr TotalTm

03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007

1 19 Marina Baur w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2006 0:05:15,540

2 17 Olga Redak w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2006 0:05:17,900

3 27 Lena Petsovits w 03. WK U8 w 2006 - 2007 2007 0:05:45,940

04. WK U8 m 2006-2007

1 26 Andreas Gamsjäger m 04. WK U8 m 2006-2007 2007 0:03:41,760

05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005

1 6 Yvonne TUNKE w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 2004 0:03:49,110

2 22 Gea Ersemiz w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2005 0:04:03,660

3 25 Amelie Schillinger w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2004 0:04:13,900

06. WK U10 m 2004 - 2005

1 14 Moritz Gamsjäger m 06. WK U10 m 2004 - 2005 Dynamo Seyring 2005 0:03:12,360

2 20 Emilio Ersemiz m 06. WK U10 m 2004 - 2005 Vegan 2005 0:04:03,680

07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003

1 23 Clara Hinterleitner w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 2002 0:02:59,870

2 5 Linnea Eteleng w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:52,480

3 21 Ada Ersemiz w 07. WK U12 w 2002 - 2003 Vegan 2003 0:04:11,820

08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003

1 11 Lenard Oberladstätter m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 Dynamo Seyring 2003 0:03:01,820

2 29 David Witkowski m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:25,810

3 30 Alex Lehtovuori m 08. WK U12 m 2002 - 2003 2003 0:03:37,910

09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001

1 12 Jennifer Maringer w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 cherepahi 2000 0:03:31,410

2 28 Ellen Witkowski w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:03:41,120

10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001

1 3 Lukas Schiller m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 2001 0:02:47,270

2 10 Adam Rapacz m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:03:41,660

3 15 Erik Hofer m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:04:01,990

4 9 Adam Rapacz m 10. WK U14 m 2000 - 2001 2000 0:05:08,960

11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999

1 18 Miriam Rosenegger w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 Vegan 1999 0:03:11,880

2 24 Teresa Hinterleitner w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:03:30,340
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HAUPTLAUF
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

m

1 103 Thomas Unger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1988 0:08:09,650 0:08:17,080 0:16:26,730

2 280 Raphael Holzinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Union Hofkirchen Vegan 1991 0:08:10,180 0:08:51,880 0:17:02,060

3 476 Jürgen Smrz m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1984 0:08:45,110 0:08:37,720 0:17:22,830

4 446 Clemens Friedler m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1985 0:08:45,840 0:08:45,580 0:17:31,420

5 414 Emil Jaidhauser m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Yspertal läuft 1967 0:08:40,560 0:08:57,660 0:17:38,220

6 102 Kristof Wöginger m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1978 0:08:44,580 0:09:02,760 0:17:47,340

7 418 Roland Schramböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Piestingtal Runners 1976 0:08:53,900 0:09:07,440 0:18:01,340

8 460 Stefan Lettner m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:09:01,600 0:09:13,560 0:18:15,160

9 113 Martin Fetzel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 sl0w mo Vegan 1986 0:09:02,780 0:09:28,490 0:18:31,270

10 56 Mirko Lieber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:09:01,180 0:09:31,740 0:18:32,920

11 484 Markus Peschke m 12. WK U16 m 1998 - 1999 1998 0:08:54,770 0:09:38,310 0:18:33,080

12 470 Rainer Heinzl m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1972 0:09:15,540 0:09:23,150 0:18:38,690

13 342 Gerald Treipl m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1975 0:09:16,220 0:09:30,750 0:18:46,970

14 187 Florian Kimmel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 FKK Ballerdasdarein Vegan 1984 0:09:24,600 0:09:33,400 0:18:58,000

15 467 Gerhard Pavlovsky m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1970 0:09:23,930 0:09:35,490 0:18:59,420

16 57 Thomas Schöpf m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:09:11,630 0:09:50,170 0:19:01,800

17 412 Peter Bartoska m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Offner 1971 0:09:15,900 0:09:46,970 0:19:02,870

18 308 Norbert Maniak m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Agnieszka 1985 0:09:19,640 0:10:02,070 0:19:21,710

19 381 Grzegorz Ziola m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 POLEN 1985 0:09:19,930 0:10:18,180 0:19:38,110

20 199 Harald Tschernitz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1989 0:09:26,470 0:10:19,430 0:19:45,900

21 325 Markus Mayrhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 ULC Ardagger 1980 0:09:50,810 0:09:56,880 0:19:47,690

22 285 Philipp Pausakerl m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1990 0:09:50,430 0:10:13,240 0:20:03,670

23 282 Florian Rois m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 FLO 1989 0:09:50,900 0:10:18,290 0:20:09,190

24 379 Michael Hillebrand m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 motion > free sports Vegan 1970 0:10:07,720 0:10:12,630 0:20:20,350

25 194 Richard Reiter m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:10:06,430 0:10:21,340 0:20:27,770

26 281 Christian Aichinger m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 leider 1982 0:10:04,340 0:10:23,590 0:20:27,930

27 386 Andreas Eder m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Edition Viktoria 1963 0:10:11,900 0:10:19,500 0:20:31,400

28 119 Felix Navratil m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1976 0:10:01,540 0:10:33,040 0:20:34,580

29 399 Walter Cech m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 SV Finanz 1965 0:10:15,620 0:10:19,590 0:20:35,210

30 323 Christian Runda m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1975 0:10:01,700 0:10:39,870 0:20:41,570

31 495 Kola Kolasinski m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1968 0:10:10,240 0:10:36,370 0:20:46,610

32 397 Wolfgang Kohlhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1976 0:10:25,930 0:10:24,960 0:20:50,890

33 429 Roman Schimanofsky m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 men.of.sky Vegan 1990 0:10:27,310 0:10:43,110 0:21:10,420

34 472 Matthias Katzengruber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:10:10,190 0:11:01,630 0:21:11,820

35 468 Kurt Schmidinger m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:10:33,570 0:10:38,250 0:21:11,820

36 382 Reinhard Kelz m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1974 0:10:24,720 0:10:52,800 0:21:17,520

37 463 Udo Schimanofsky m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 men.of.sky 1988 0:10:28,420 0:10:50,680 0:21:19,100

38 158 Achim Schafschetzy m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 LC Strasshof Vegan 1959 0:10:31,810 0:10:49,970 0:21:21,780
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39 299 Andreas Altendorfer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Marchfelder Tiernothilfe 1984 0:10:41,130 0:10:46,380 0:21:27,510

40 169 Carlos Ryznar m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:10:18,990 0:11:23,600 0:21:42,590

41 266 Günter Fröhlich m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1. Laufclub Parndorf 1955 0:10:57,430 0:10:51,540 0:21:48,970

42 370 Denis Zaborov m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 cherepahi 1984 0:11:00,880 0:11:12,400 0:22:13,280

43 140 Bert GRUND m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:11:07,980 0:11:13,750 0:22:21,730

44 241 Michael Klingenböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:11:09,730 0:11:13,320 0:22:23,050

45 461 Safet Hasanoski m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Romano Rat 1960 0:11:10,190 0:11:26,240 0:22:36,430

46 486 Christoph Leiter m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1985 0:10:57,400 0:11:40,740 0:22:38,140

47 477 Michael Haslinger m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1969 0:11:15,020 0:11:24,980 0:22:40,000

48 333 Alexander Klammer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1979 0:11:09,250 0:11:33,830 0:22:43,080

49 483 Michael Surböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:11:09,280 0:11:33,800 0:22:43,080

50 317 Gerhard Loskot m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1963 0:11:02,860 0:11:41,430 0:22:44,290

51 58 Michael Brückler m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 General TQ Club 1983 0:11:07,540 0:11:40,650 0:22:48,190

52 327 Stefan Traxler m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 ULC Mödling 1964 0:11:34,120 0:11:25,910 0:23:00,030

53 410 Martin Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1985 0:11:49,380 0:11:10,850 0:23:00,230

54 497 Michael Fischer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1986 0:11:47,290 0:11:19,310 0:23:06,600

55 411 Tobias Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1992 0:11:49,460 0:11:17,690 0:23:07,150

56 406 Gottfried Gehberger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1988 0:11:30,990 0:11:39,180 0:23:10,170

57 454 Christian Pratner m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:12:02,870 0:11:25,210 0:23:28,080

58 485 Johannes Mayrhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1981 0:11:56,870 0:11:42,830 0:23:39,700

59 60 Philipp Zaufel m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:11:29,030 0:12:14,520 0:23:43,550

60 362 Alfred Lukas m 24. WK 5 km AK 60+ m 1900 - 1953 LC Strasshof 1945 0:12:01,850 0:11:43,040 0:23:44,890

61 432 Michael Inwinkl m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1969 0:11:53,160 0:11:55,600 0:23:48,760

62 447 Christian Halper m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:12:21,610 0:11:37,210 0:23:58,820

63 219 Rainer Hallama m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1970 0:11:44,040 0:12:17,100 0:24:01,140

64 225 David Zlabinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Schafbergler 1989 0:12:43,540 0:11:47,240 0:24:30,780

65 198 Alexander Hallama m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1996 0:12:22,680 0:12:46,590 0:25:09,270

66 391 Manuel Mayer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1980 0:12:35,960 0:12:34,460 0:25:10,420

67 345 Christian Hiel m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1960 0:12:31,310 0:12:56,700 0:25:28,010

68 390 Florian Thurner m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:11:27,290 0:14:02,530 0:25:29,820

69 155 Rene Hajek m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:13:04,730 0:12:44,890 0:25:49,620

70 189 Stefan Jiru m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:13:03,010 0:13:25,460 0:26:28,470

71 479 Josef Wolf m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1975 0:13:01,730 0:13:28,120 0:26:29,850

72 339 Daniel Stemmer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:49,980 0:12:43,480 0:26:33,460

73 499 Alex Eteleng m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1973 0:12:21,190 0:14:16,430 0:26:37,620

74 224 Kurt Zlabinger m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Schafbergler 1959 0:13:36,930 0:13:03,650 0:26:40,580

75 331 Michael Fischer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1983 0:13:07,180 0:13:37,370 0:26:44,550

76 464 Martin Balluch m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1964 0:13:12,870 0:13:36,190 0:26:49,060

77 315 Daniel Gemke m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1967 0:13:35,750 0:13:13,390 0:26:49,140

78 452 Axel Rosenegger m 12. WK U16 m 1998 - 1999 1998 0:13:49,550 0:13:14,260 0:27:03,810

79 482 Paul Necas m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:13:34,880 0:13:45,050 0:27:19,930

80 360 Florian Huber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:39,060 0:13:55,100 0:27:34,160

81 459 Reinhard Widerin m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:13:29,000 0:14:11,230 0:27:40,230
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82 319 Michael Petsovits m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Tierschutz macht Schule 1976 0:13:06,940 0:14:51,370 0:27:58,310

83 421 Michael Koller m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:15:12,620 0:13:33,710 0:28:46,330

84 346 Stephan Frühwirth m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1983 0:14:37,330 0:14:22,220 0:28:59,550

85 245 Marius Ozenil m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1992 0:15:18,440 0:13:50,860 0:29:09,300

86 416 Günther Gollobich m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:14:11,070 0:15:10,730 0:29:21,800

87 424 Stefan Hofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,310 0:14:19,690 0:29:27,000

88 312 Peter Maier m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Fanclub Hektor 1961 0:14:34,530 0:15:02,130 0:29:36,660

89 357 Karl Burkhart m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:14:42,960 0:14:58,060 0:29:41,020

90 433 Sandro Leitgeb m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1993 0:15:12,860 0:14:48,670 0:30:01,530

91 329 Gerhard Swoboda m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1957 0:15:21,330 0:15:07,600 0:30:28,930

92 453 Richard Feuchtinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:49,780 0:16:59,480 0:30:49,260

93 441 Vegansmin Müller m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1988 0:15:50,090 0:15:03,510 0:30:53,600

94 304 Ralph Reimann m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1968 0:15:49,410 0:15:20,350 0:31:09,760

95 466 Bora Ersemiz m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:15:25,110 0:15:44,980 0:31:10,090

96 392 David Hauer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 vegan.at Vegan 1983 0:15:41,140 0:15:32,570 0:31:13,710

97 474 Günter Roitner m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1961 0:15:23,310 0:15:57,940 0:31:21,250

98 207 Erich Suck m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1960 0:14:58,190 0:16:40,050 0:31:38,240

99 63 Harald Schulz m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973  1964 0:16:13,390 0:15:29,400 0:31:42,790

100 450 Georg Soustal m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,650 0:16:47,790 0:31:55,440

101 62 Franz Ackermann m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1974 0:17:44,530 0:14:57,590 0:32:42,120

102 491 Valentin Scholz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:49,700 0:15:43,690 0:33:33,390

103 492 Julian Wildauer m 17. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:49,910 0:15:43,610 0:33:33,520

104 165 Robert Moispointner m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Core Club Austria 1978 0:16:36,800 0:17:21,030 0:33:57,830

105 544 Sebastian Lang m 26. NW  m Nordic Walking Verein Gerasdorf 1998 0:17:39,690 0:16:57,320 0:34:37,010

106 369 Gregor Maringer m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 cherepahi 1971 0:17:23,670 0:17:33,100 0:34:56,770

107 548 Robert Kruschina m 26. NW  m 1969 0:17:46,610 0:17:42,460 0:35:29,070

108 567 Christoph Baumgartner m 26. NW  m 1985 0:17:58,580 0:17:46,340 0:35:44,920

109 524 Emil Buresch m 26. NW  m HSV-Nordicwalking 1949 0:18:14,760 0:18:17,470 0:36:32,230

110 376 Walter Pfeiffer m 24. WK 5 km AK 60+ m 1900 - 1953 1946 0:18:37,890 0:18:28,670 0:37:06,560

111 277 Andreas Baringer m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:21:10,680 0:17:37,840 0:38:48,520

112 493 Simon Richard m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:21:21,630 0:18:57,020 0:40:18,650

113 527 Gernot Weller m 26. NW  m Vegan for Fit Vegan 1964 0:21:16,440 0:19:47,650 0:41:04,090

114 244 Johannes Thumer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:22:06,290 0:23:16,380 0:45:22,670

115 547 Martin Ettl m 26. NW  m 1960 0:23:35,960 0:22:20,880 0:45:56,840

116 537 Christian Kaler m 26. NW  m Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1961 0:25:57,370 0:22:51,170 0:48:48,540

117 107 Kathy Swieton m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:13:01,540

118 512 Erich Wagner m 26. NW  m Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1939 0:27:50,720

Seite 5 von 21 timing and results by: www.zeitnehmung.at



TIERSCHUTZLAUF 2013

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

w

1 50 Manuela Peischl w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1972 0:10:38,540 0:10:36,010 0:21:14,550

2 104 Iris Lechner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1993 0:10:25,560 0:11:22,190 0:21:47,750

3 268 Carmen Borsa w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 VIC Runners Vegan 1978 0:10:59,540 0:11:04,840 0:22:04,380

4 118 Julia Renner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1986 0:11:10,950 0:11:03,040 0:22:13,990

5 174 Inge Höller w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1980 0:10:44,350 0:11:43,790 0:22:28,140

6 436 Miriam Rosenegger w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 Vegan 1999 0:11:13,720 0:11:15,620 0:22:29,340

7 451 Renate Rosenegger w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1962 0:11:14,260 0:11:17,180 0:22:31,440

8 413 Andrea Sarai w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Offner 1973 0:11:20,100 0:11:21,400 0:22:41,500

9 314 Tamara Masopust w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:11:02,010 0:11:40,300 0:22:42,310

10 251 Lauren Chatterton w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1998 0:11:08,670 0:11:37,250 0:22:45,920

11 295 Karolina Rechul - Saklawska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Born To Run Vegan 1976 0:11:08,720 0:11:43,940 0:22:52,660

12 500 Kuki Traxler w 01. WK w 2008 und jünger 2011 0:11:34,030 0:11:26,000 0:23:00,030

13 275 Yvonne Edenhofer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:11:37,690 0:11:46,090 0:23:23,780

14 53 Anne Aho-Eagling w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1968 0:11:43,290 0:12:01,200 0:23:44,490

15 430 Lena Hofmayr w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Nike Club der Töchter 1988 0:11:33,280 0:12:11,290 0:23:44,570

16 204 AnVegan Kürzinger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:11:57,930 0:12:05,140 0:24:03,070

17 239 Karin Houska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:12:05,730 0:12:26,150 0:24:31,880

18 310 Alexandra MRAZ w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1967 0:12:20,970 0:12:13,520 0:24:34,490

19 425 Jessica Zewe w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1993 0:12:00,110 0:12:34,680 0:24:34,790

20 328 Bianca Weinhart w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:12:24,320 0:12:14,740 0:24:39,060

21 378 Tatiana Kordik w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1969 0:12:15,390 0:12:30,740 0:24:46,130

22 415 Ariadne Ferrufino Uria w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:12:12,720 0:12:38,580 0:24:51,300

23 217 Julia Fasching w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:12:46,230 0:12:27,440 0:25:13,670

24 306 Beate Eteleng w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1972 0:12:23,400 0:13:11,450 0:25:34,850

25 143 Eva Maria Wieger w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1971 0:12:47,440 0:12:56,520 0:25:43,960

26 166 Monika Zeschitz w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1981 0:13:17,380 0:12:51,000 0:26:08,380

27 366 Helga Feiel w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1956 0:13:02,170 0:13:09,450 0:26:11,620

28 520 Christine Esslbauer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 The VeganDucklings Vegan 1971 0:12:57,350 0:13:16,320 0:26:13,670

29 353 Christiane Wallner-Haas w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1991 0:12:57,340 0:13:17,040 0:26:14,380

30 394 Katharina Schneider w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:12:48,900 0:13:27,890 0:26:16,790

31 181 Teresa Weyer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Running Vegan 1986 0:13:42,110 0:12:35,740 0:26:17,850

32 242 Sandra Noll w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Foodcoop Vegan 1990 0:12:57,630 0:13:29,750 0:26:27,380

33 372 Stephanie Zimmermann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1978 0:13:27,910 0:13:11,690 0:26:39,600

34 291 Karin Maitz w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:13:33,470 0:13:10,700 0:26:44,170

35 218 Tamara Mair w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1991 0:12:48,270 0:13:58,810 0:26:47,080

36 156 Susanna Renger w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 Frauenlauf Wien 1949 0:13:37,440 0:13:09,880 0:26:47,320

37 55 Karin Lüdemann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1978 0:13:30,660 0:13:22,960 0:26:53,620

38 435 Helga Popradi w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1972 0:13:24,100 0:13:39,390 0:27:03,490

39 408 Jennifer Niessler w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1988 0:12:59,250 0:14:05,660 0:27:04,910

40 489 Sabrina Hofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 WennHennenRennen Vegan 1989 0:13:23,300 0:13:46,370 0:27:09,670

41 444 Pia Fischer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:59,150 0:13:14,430 0:27:13,580
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42 409 Leni Voithofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:12:59,390 0:14:20,680 0:27:20,070

43 487 Johanna Rosenauer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:13:18,740 0:14:02,130 0:27:20,870

44 283 Edith Breyer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 The VeganDucklings 1964 0:13:33,430 0:13:48,770 0:27:22,200

45 498 Astrid Poeckh w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:13:42,400 0:13:46,740 0:27:29,140

46 116 Lisi Hinterberger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:13:44,150 0:13:45,130 0:27:29,280

47 186 Elisabeth Wozonig w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:39,050 0:13:54,960 0:27:34,010

48 400 Alice Fuchs w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1997 0:14:18,860 0:13:19,750 0:27:38,610

49 564 Alexia Astfäller w 25. NW  w Vegan 1972 0:13:33,980 0:14:12,540 0:27:46,520

50 164 Klaudia Sieberer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Core Club Austria 1985 0:14:27,470 0:13:22,230 0:27:49,700

51 473 Lisa Stoiber w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:13:06,540 0:14:50,330 0:27:56,870

52 384 Petra Gallbrunner w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1971 0:13:45,000 0:14:21,690 0:28:06,690

53 154 Anja Kulmann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 jein 1982 0:13:48,940 0:14:19,880 0:28:08,820

54 303 Andrea Kracker w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1992 0:13:56,130 0:14:25,280 0:28:21,410

55 125 Gertrude Neuhauser w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Freunde des Laufsports 1955 0:14:39,720 0:13:44,550 0:28:24,270

56 289 Brigitte Ackermann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:14:40,190 0:13:47,150 0:28:27,340

57 320 Verena Pell w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1984 0:14:32,790 0:13:58,950 0:28:31,740

58 253 Tara Starnegg w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:14:30,830 0:14:04,920 0:28:35,750

59 359 Andrea Wittmann w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:14:07,740 0:14:41,600 0:28:49,340

60 313 Sigrid Maier w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Fanclub Hektor 1957 0:14:34,440 0:14:19,320 0:28:53,760

61 260 Edith Sichtar w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1986 0:14:22,050 0:14:35,440 0:28:57,490

62 261 Simone Lauterböck w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:14:28,930 0:14:29,130 0:28:58,060

63 389 Helga Nahnsen w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1960 0:15:03,930 0:13:56,810 0:29:00,740

64 354 Jelina Michalski w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Bambi und Puschel 1982 0:14:45,380 0:14:36,530 0:29:21,910

65 496 Sigrid Wondraschek w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:14:30,900 0:15:01,170 0:29:32,070

66 61 Diana Altmann w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:14:43,090 0:14:57,590 0:29:40,680

67 51 Theresia Schneider w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1960 0:14:48,050 0:14:56,360 0:29:44,410

68 196 Katharina Hallama w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1995 0:14:26,670 0:15:39,460 0:30:06,130

69 52 Gabriele Artenjak w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 LTS gut drauf 1964 0:14:54,120 0:15:15,800 0:30:09,920

70 159 Nicole Putscher w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:15:17,730 0:14:55,110 0:30:12,840

71 358 Sabine Selinger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:14:10,060 0:16:04,250 0:30:14,310

72 356 Daniela Zsolnai w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:14:36,580 0:15:42,920 0:30:19,500

73 371 Birgit Jellinek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 sugarplum Vegan 1987 0:15:29,510 0:14:50,900 0:30:20,410

74 259 Anna Noichl w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:15:05,310 0:15:19,430 0:30:24,740

75 363 Dagmar Kvas w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1998 0:14:27,190 0:15:58,130 0:30:25,320

76 7 Sara Derfler w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:13:51,120 0:16:34,740 0:30:25,860

77 336 Jennifer Beierl w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:15:28,090 0:14:58,020 0:30:26,110

78 469 Irene Schillinger w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:15:25,670 0:15:03,950 0:30:29,620

79 324 Kathi Runda w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1987 0:15:11,090 0:15:27,870 0:30:38,960

80 338 Pamela Gelfort w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1990 0:15:30,950 0:15:21,910 0:30:52,860

81 173 Alina Weixlbaum w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:14:55,590 0:16:13,110 0:31:08,700

82 307 Louisa Schober w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 2004 0:15:49,610 0:15:20,080 0:31:09,690

83 465 Barbara Demestri w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:15:24,480 0:15:45,360 0:31:09,840

84 393 Juliane Glaser w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:15:42,520 0:15:31,280 0:31:13,800
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85 350 Nadine Dreyer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Bambi und Puschel 1982 0:15:38,400 0:15:35,440 0:31:13,840

86 443 Tatiana Rybnikova w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 ELEANOR Vegan 1989 0:15:09,160 0:16:06,770 0:31:15,930

87 475 Rea Roitner w 9. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:15:23,230 0:15:57,660 0:31:20,890

88 235 Agatha Witkowski w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:14:46,010 0:16:46,320 0:31:32,330

89 208 Anika Suck w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1997 0:14:58,220 0:16:40,140 0:31:38,360

90 458 Hannah Stern w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:16:51,150 0:14:51,440 0:31:42,590

91 334 Anneliese Oismüller w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Rettet die Wale 1985 0:16:02,340 0:15:43,810 0:31:46,150

92 437 Michaela Pokorny w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1963 0:15:48,950 0:16:10,690 0:31:59,640

93 361 Isabel Gostek w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:15:46,750 0:16:13,800 0:32:00,550

94 367 Astrid Panowetz w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:15:46,580 0:16:13,990 0:32:00,570

95 105 AnVegan Altenburger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Appa Ate Momo Vegan 1992 0:15:45,830 0:16:38,580 0:32:24,410

96 117 Manuela Koch w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Appa Ate Momo 1992 0:15:46,090 0:16:38,430 0:32:24,520

97 488 Bianca Fuchs w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1992 0:16:24,350 0:16:13,900 0:32:38,250

98 387 Gerlinde Zierl w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1964 0:16:01,270 0:16:38,450 0:32:39,720

99 471 Christine Neuwirth w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1976 0:16:18,470 0:16:49,790 0:33:08,260

100 335 Daniela Hosner w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1982 0:16:02,500 0:17:27,990 0:33:30,490

101 59 Andrea Friedrich w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:10,530 0:16:23,080 0:33:33,610

102 288 Clarissa Gruber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,590 0:15:20,760 0:33:49,350

103 182 Julia Schönhuber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1994 0:17:49,290 0:16:00,250 0:33:49,540

104 180 Sophie Weyer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Running Vegan Vegan 1989 0:17:19,210 0:16:35,610 0:33:54,820

105 449 Birgit Ronge w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:16:36,550 0:17:19,480 0:33:56,030

106 238 Nikolin Oberleitner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:18:23,120 0:15:33,070 0:33:56,190

107 232 Ingeborg Sieberer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1987 0:18:22,790 0:15:34,090 0:33:56,880

108 404 Bianca Niessler w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1994 0:17:06,510 0:16:56,730 0:34:03,240

109 403 Marion Mitzl w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:17:06,410 0:16:56,920 0:34:03,330

110 202 Evelyn Bradavka w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Verein Tatzenhilfe 1989 0:17:35,980 0:16:36,920 0:34:12,900

111 494 Margit Fuchs w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1967 0:17:34,530 0:17:07,900 0:34:42,430

112 12 Jennifer Maringer w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 cherepahi 2000 0:33:22,480 0:01:21,230 0:34:43,710

113 364 Daria Kubicek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 cherepahi Vegan 1987 0:17:23,740 0:17:33,060 0:34:56,800

114 490 Stefanie Hochgerner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 WennHennenRennen 1991 0:17:00,570 0:18:01,800 0:35:02,370

115 290 Verena Schulmeister w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Hamsterhilfe Österreich 1979 0:17:45,990 0:17:19,700 0:35:05,690

116 423 Christa Rachoi w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1958 0:18:02,680 0:17:31,750 0:35:34,430

117 178 Ines Schönhuber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,460 0:17:07,820 0:35:36,280

118 375 Eva Jellinek w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 sugarplum 1957 0:17:39,050 0:18:07,640 0:35:46,690

119 145 Sigrid Kaschuba w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1970 0:18:10,010 0:17:48,440 0:35:58,450

120 167 Katharina Radinger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1989 0:17:29,760 0:18:35,690 0:36:05,450

121 170 Alexandra Deim w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1988 0:17:29,530 0:18:36,220 0:36:05,750

122 373 Astrid Jellinek w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 sugarplum 1994 0:17:38,920 0:18:28,850 0:36:07,770

123 388 Eva Pech w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:18:00,900 0:19:06,170 0:37:07,070

124 385 Astrid Pech w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:18:03,850 0:19:03,420 0:37:07,270

125 195 Sabine Kedro w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Sabine Kedro Vegan 1967 0:19:07,000 0:18:07,000 0:37:14,000

126 478 Birgit Ladenauf-Ernszt w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1963 0:19:08,390 0:18:06,080 0:37:14,470

127 221 Nina Swoboda w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:19:07,960 0:18:08,230 0:37:16,190
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128 249 Gabriele Drexler w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Pfötchenhilfe 1959 0:19:13,430 0:18:09,790 0:37:23,220

129 456 Eleana Novak w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:17:51,950 0:19:39,440 0:37:31,390

130 509 Monika Hofmann w 25. NW  w 1964 0:19:11,750 0:18:47,020 0:37:58,770

131 368 Zofia Bartkowska w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1963 0:19:22,460 0:18:44,440 0:38:06,900

132 525 Eva Reiner w 25. NW  w HSV-Nordicwalking 1955 0:19:17,610 0:18:52,010 0:38:09,620

133 562 Joëlle Bader w 25. NW  w teilweise 2002 0:19:27,880 0:18:55,260 0:38:23,140

134 572 Elfriede Straka w 25. NW  w ASKÖ WÄHRING 1954 0:19:27,870 0:18:59,150 0:38:27,020

135 566 Eva Baumgartner w 25. NW  w 1987 0:19:25,620 0:19:22,550 0:38:48,170

136 559 Denise Bader w 25. NW  w Vegan 1980 0:19:29,840 0:19:20,720 0:38:50,560

137 428 Barbara Schneider w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 Freunde des Laufsports 1949 0:19:50,380 0:19:26,580 0:39:16,960

138 121 Katrin Schuster w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Gut Schusterhof 1992 0:21:21,590 0:18:57,270 0:40:18,860

139 122 Birgit Schuster w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Gut Schusterhof 1983 0:20:22,200 0:20:02,450 0:40:24,650

140 565 Edda Wellan w 25. NW  w 1939 0:19:57,520 0:20:29,410 0:40:26,930

141 555 Ingrid Panowetz w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:20:12,920 0:20:38,420 0:40:51,340

142 265 Irene Stuhlhofer w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 1953 0:19:36,990 0:21:52,770 0:41:29,760

143 528 Nina Schicklgruber w 25. NW  w Vegan for fit Vegan 1990 0:21:18,260 0:20:17,680 0:41:35,940

144 570 Hildegard Gutwillinger w 25. NW  w 1956 0:20:39,750 0:20:56,850 0:41:36,600

145 539 Eva Radlbauer w 25. NW  w Vegan 1986 0:21:17,760 0:20:26,030 0:41:43,790

146 538 Birgit Gebetsberger w 25. NW  w Vegan 1983 0:21:17,860 0:20:26,130 0:41:43,990

147 541 Eveline Swoboda w 25. NW  w 1960 0:21:48,580 0:20:43,600 0:42:32,180

148 267 Birgit Stuhlhofer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1970 0:21:32,590 0:21:18,630 0:42:51,220

149 401 Gertraud Forobosko-Iria w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:21:13,160 0:22:21,190 0:43:34,350

150 534 Monika Wistl w 25. NW  w Die Unermüdlichen 1967 0:22:39,690 0:21:16,080 0:43:55,770

151 545 Brigitte Hummer w 25. NW  w 1968 0:22:41,100 0:21:17,150 0:43:58,250

152 549 Karin Kramer w 25. NW  w 1965 0:22:31,420 0:21:30,800 0:44:02,220

153 511 Doris Kaler w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1974 0:22:29,500 0:21:50,410 0:44:19,910

154 543 Anna Kiesling w 25. NW  w Nordic Walking Verein Gerasdorf 1953 0:22:30,220 0:21:50,740 0:44:20,960

155 506 Silvia Jerabek w 25. NW  w 1961 0:22:45,210 0:21:56,300 0:44:41,510

156 514 Daniela Kaler w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1999 0:22:32,700 0:22:23,900 0:44:56,600

157 526 Sarah Schütz w 25. NW  w 1982 0:22:06,380 0:23:16,390 0:45:22,770

158 542 Christina Derfler w 25. NW  w 1967 0:22:42,620 0:22:50,650 0:45:33,270

159 533 Monika Klusek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:22:51,540 0:22:45,360 0:45:36,900

160 546 Gertrude Ettl w 25. NW  w 1961 0:23:35,650 0:22:51,030 0:46:26,680

161 550 Susanne Laager w 25. NW  w 1972 0:23:36,320 0:22:53,490 0:46:29,810

162 407 Verena Lengyel w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1975 0:23:36,880 0:23:15,770 0:46:52,650

163 568 Alexandra Sommer w 25. NW  w 1983 0:24:52,210 0:22:07,890 0:47:00,100

164 530 Hermine Botek w 25. NW  w 1963 0:24:03,300 0:23:53,500 0:47:56,800

165 529 Pia Botek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1991 0:24:03,260 0:23:53,620 0:47:56,880

166 504 Karin Pichler w 25. NW  w 1972 0:24:08,100 0:23:50,250 0:47:58,350

167 569 Christine Hauke w 25. NW  w 1966 0:24:52,420 0:23:38,150 0:48:30,570

168 556 Karin Schlögl w 25. NW  w Vegan 1966 0:25:09,450 0:25:16,690 0:50:26,140

169 531 Sabine Karner w 25. NW  w 1983 0:25:55,590 0:24:58,450 0:50:54,040

170 573 Elisabeth Aulehla w 25. NW  w 1963 0:25:55,480 0:25:00,410 0:50:55,890
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171 536 Camelia-Daniela Gemke w 25. NW  w Halb 1971 0:25:33,830 0:25:55,330 0:51:29,160

172 510 Andrea Hallama w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1969 0:26:12,010 0:25:58,570 0:52:10,580

173 571 Monika Drexler w 25. NW  w 1941 0:26:00,140 0:26:41,000 0:52:41,140

174 560 Ute Scholz w 25. NW  w Murad&Murad Vegan 1968 0:26:26,640 0:26:32,610 0:52:59,250

175 518 Maria Eresheim w 25. NW  w Schafbergler 1969 0:23:51,690

176 402 Brigitte Konrad w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:27:47,510

177 513 Christine Wagner w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1948 0:28:22,770

178 311 Marion Treyer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Fanclub Hektor Vegan 1981 0:29:26,870

KLASSENWERTUNG
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

01. WK w 2008 und jünger

1 500 Kuki Traxler w 01. WK w 2008 und jünger 2011 0:11:34,030 0:11:26,000 0:23:00,030

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005

1 307 Louisa Schober w 05. WK U10 w 2004 - 2005 2004 0:15:49,610 0:15:20,080 0:31:09,690

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001

1 361 Isabel Gostek w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:15:46,750 0:16:13,800 0:32:00,550

2 403 Marion Mitzl w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:17:06,410 0:16:56,920 0:34:03,330

3 12 Jennifer Maringer w 09. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 cherepahi 2000 0:33:22,480 0:01:21,230 0:34:43,710

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999

1 436 Miriam Rosenegger w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 Vegan 1999 0:11:13,720 0:11:15,620 0:22:29,340

2 251 Lauren Chatterton w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1998 0:11:08,670 0:11:37,250 0:22:45,920

3 496 Sigrid Wondraschek w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:14:30,900 0:15:01,170 0:29:32,070

4 363 Dagmar Kvas w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1998 0:14:27,190 0:15:58,130 0:30:25,320

5 7 Sara Derfler w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:13:51,120 0:16:34,740 0:30:25,860

6 367 Astrid Panowetz w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 1999 0:15:46,580 0:16:13,990 0:32:00,570

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

12. WK U16 m 1998 - 1999

1 484 Markus Peschke m 12. WK U16 m 1998 - 1999 1998 0:08:54,770 0:09:38,310 0:18:33,080

2 452 Axel Rosenegger m 12. WK U16 m 1998 - 1999 1998 0:13:49,550 0:13:14,260 0:27:03,810
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997

1 415 Ariadne Ferrufino Uria w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:12:12,720 0:12:38,580 0:24:51,300

2 400 Alice Fuchs w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1997 0:14:18,860 0:13:19,750 0:27:38,610

3 196 Katharina Hallama w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1995 0:14:26,670 0:15:39,460 0:30:06,130

4 173 Alina Weixlbaum w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:14:55,590 0:16:13,110 0:31:08,700

5 208 Anika Suck w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1997 0:14:58,220 0:16:40,140 0:31:38,360

6 458 Hannah Stern w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:16:51,150 0:14:51,440 0:31:42,590

7 288 Clarissa Gruber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,590 0:15:20,760 0:33:49,350

8 182 Julia Schönhuber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1994 0:17:49,290 0:16:00,250 0:33:49,540

9 404 Bianca Niessler w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 1994 0:17:06,510 0:16:56,730 0:34:03,240

10 178 Ines Schönhuber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,460 0:17:07,820 0:35:36,280

11 373 Astrid Jellinek w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 sugarplum 1994 0:17:38,920 0:18:28,850 0:36:07,770

12 456 Eleana Novak w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:17:51,950 0:19:39,440 0:37:31,390

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997

1 57 Thomas Schöpf m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:09:11,630 0:09:50,170 0:19:01,800

2 198 Alexander Hallama m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1996 0:12:22,680 0:12:46,590 0:25:09,270

3 390 Florian Thurner m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:11:27,290 0:14:02,530 0:25:29,820

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993

1 104 Iris Lechner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1993 0:10:25,560 0:11:22,190 0:21:47,750

2 118 Julia Renner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1986 0:11:10,950 0:11:03,040 0:22:13,990

3 314 Tamara Masopust w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:11:02,010 0:11:40,300 0:22:42,310

4 430 Lena Hofmayr w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Nike Club der Töchter 1988 0:11:33,280 0:12:11,290 0:23:44,570

5 204 AnVegan Kürzinger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:11:57,930 0:12:05,140 0:24:03,070

6 425 Jessica Zewe w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1993 0:12:00,110 0:12:34,680 0:24:34,790

7 328 Bianca Weinhart w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:12:24,320 0:12:14,740 0:24:39,060

8 217 Julia Fasching w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:12:46,230 0:12:27,440 0:25:13,670

9 353 Christiane Wallner-Haas w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1991 0:12:57,340 0:13:17,040 0:26:14,380

10 394 Katharina Schneider w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:12:48,900 0:13:27,890 0:26:16,790

11 181 Teresa Weyer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Running Vegan 1986 0:13:42,110 0:12:35,740 0:26:17,850

12 242 Sandra Noll w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Foodcoop Vegan 1990 0:12:57,630 0:13:29,750 0:26:27,380

13 218 Tamara Mair w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1991 0:12:48,270 0:13:58,810 0:26:47,080

14 408 Jennifer Niessler w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1988 0:12:59,250 0:14:05,660 0:27:04,910

15 489 Sabrina Hofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 WennHennenRennen Vegan 1989 0:13:23,300 0:13:46,370 0:27:09,670

16 444 Pia Fischer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:59,150 0:13:14,430 0:27:13,580

17 409 Leni Voithofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:12:59,390 0:14:20,680 0:27:20,070

18 487 Johanna Rosenauer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:13:18,740 0:14:02,130 0:27:20,870

19 186 Elisabeth Wozonig w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:39,050 0:13:54,960 0:27:34,010

20 164 Klaudia Sieberer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Core Club Austria 1985 0:14:27,470 0:13:22,230 0:27:49,700
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21 473 Lisa Stoiber w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:13:06,540 0:14:50,330 0:27:56,870

22 303 Andrea Kracker w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1992 0:13:56,130 0:14:25,280 0:28:21,410

23 320 Verena Pell w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1984 0:14:32,790 0:13:58,950 0:28:31,740

24 253 Tara Starnegg w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:14:30,830 0:14:04,920 0:28:35,750

25 260 Edith Sichtar w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1986 0:14:22,050 0:14:35,440 0:28:57,490

26 261 Simone Lauterböck w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:14:28,930 0:14:29,130 0:28:58,060

27 61 Diana Altmann w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:14:43,090 0:14:57,590 0:29:40,680

28 371 Birgit Jellinek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 sugarplum Vegan 1987 0:15:29,510 0:14:50,900 0:30:20,410

29 259 Anna Noichl w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:15:05,310 0:15:19,430 0:30:24,740

30 336 Jennifer Beierl w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1985 0:15:28,090 0:14:58,020 0:30:26,110

31 324 Kathi Runda w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1987 0:15:11,090 0:15:27,870 0:30:38,960

32 338 Pamela Gelfort w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1990 0:15:30,950 0:15:21,910 0:30:52,860

33 443 Tatiana Rybnikova w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 ELEANOR Vegan 1989 0:15:09,160 0:16:06,770 0:31:15,930

34 334 Anneliese Oismüller w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Rettet die Wale 1985 0:16:02,340 0:15:43,810 0:31:46,150

35 105 AnVegan Altenburger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Appa Ate Momo Vegan 1992 0:15:45,830 0:16:38,580 0:32:24,410

36 117 Manuela Koch w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Appa Ate Momo 1992 0:15:46,090 0:16:38,430 0:32:24,520

37 488 Bianca Fuchs w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1992 0:16:24,350 0:16:13,900 0:32:38,250

38 59 Andrea Friedrich w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:10,530 0:16:23,080 0:33:33,610

39 180 Sophie Weyer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Running Vegan Vegan 1989 0:17:19,210 0:16:35,610 0:33:54,820

40 449 Birgit Ronge w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:16:36,550 0:17:19,480 0:33:56,030

41 238 Nikolin Oberleitner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1986 0:18:23,120 0:15:33,070 0:33:56,190

42 232 Ingeborg Sieberer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1987 0:18:22,790 0:15:34,090 0:33:56,880

43 202 Evelyn Bradavka w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Verein Tatzenhilfe 1989 0:17:35,980 0:16:36,920 0:34:12,900

44 364 Daria Kubicek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 cherepahi Vegan 1987 0:17:23,740 0:17:33,060 0:34:56,800

45 490 Stefanie Hochgerner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 WennHennenRennen 1991 0:17:00,570 0:18:01,800 0:35:02,370

46 167 Katharina Radinger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1989 0:17:29,760 0:18:35,690 0:36:05,450

47 170 Alexandra Deim w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 1988 0:17:29,530 0:18:36,220 0:36:05,750

48 385 Astrid Pech w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:18:03,850 0:19:03,420 0:37:07,270

49 121 Katrin Schuster w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Gut Schusterhof 1992 0:21:21,590 0:18:57,270 0:40:18,860

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993

1 103 Thomas Unger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1988 0:08:09,650 0:08:17,080 0:16:26,730

2 280 Raphael Holzinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Union Hofkirchen Vegan 1991 0:08:10,180 0:08:51,880 0:17:02,060

3 446 Clemens Friedler m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1985 0:08:45,840 0:08:45,580 0:17:31,420

4 113 Martin Fetzel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 sl0w mo Vegan 1986 0:09:02,780 0:09:28,490 0:18:31,270

5 56 Mirko Lieber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:09:01,180 0:09:31,740 0:18:32,920

6 187 Florian Kimmel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 FKK Ballerdasdarein Vegan 1984 0:09:24,600 0:09:33,400 0:18:58,000

7 308 Norbert Maniak m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Agnieszka 1985 0:09:19,640 0:10:02,070 0:19:21,710

8 381 Grzegorz Ziola m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 POLEN 1985 0:09:19,930 0:10:18,180 0:19:38,110

9 199 Harald Tschernitz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1989 0:09:26,470 0:10:19,430 0:19:45,900

10 285 Philipp Pausakerl m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1990 0:09:50,430 0:10:13,240 0:20:03,670

11 282 Florian Rois m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 FLO 1989 0:09:50,900 0:10:18,290 0:20:09,190
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12 429 Roman Schimanofsky m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 men.of.sky Vegan 1990 0:10:27,310 0:10:43,110 0:21:10,420

13 472 Matthias Katzengruber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:10:10,190 0:11:01,630 0:21:11,820

14 463 Udo Schimanofsky m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 men.of.sky 1988 0:10:28,420 0:10:50,680 0:21:19,100

15 299 Andreas Altendorfer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Marchfelder Tiernothilfe 1984 0:10:41,130 0:10:46,380 0:21:27,510

16 370 Denis Zaborov m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 cherepahi 1984 0:11:00,880 0:11:12,400 0:22:13,280

17 486 Christoph Leiter m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1985 0:10:57,400 0:11:40,740 0:22:38,140

18 410 Martin Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1985 0:11:49,380 0:11:10,850 0:23:00,230

19 497 Michael Fischer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1986 0:11:47,290 0:11:19,310 0:23:06,600

20 411 Tobias Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1992 0:11:49,460 0:11:17,690 0:23:07,150

21 406 Gottfried Gehberger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1988 0:11:30,990 0:11:39,180 0:23:10,170

22 225 David Zlabinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Schafbergler 1989 0:12:43,540 0:11:47,240 0:24:30,780

23 189 Stefan Jiru m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:13:03,010 0:13:25,460 0:26:28,470

24 339 Daniel Stemmer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:49,980 0:12:43,480 0:26:33,460

25 360 Florian Huber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:13:39,060 0:13:55,100 0:27:34,160

26 421 Michael Koller m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:15:12,620 0:13:33,710 0:28:46,330

27 245 Marius Ozenil m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1992 0:15:18,440 0:13:50,860 0:29:09,300

28 357 Karl Burkhart m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:14:42,960 0:14:58,060 0:29:41,020

29 433 Sandro Leitgeb m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1993 0:15:12,860 0:14:48,670 0:30:01,530

30 453 Richard Feuchtinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:49,780 0:16:59,480 0:30:49,260

31 441 Vegansmin Müller m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1988 0:15:50,090 0:15:03,510 0:30:53,600

32 491 Valentin Scholz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:49,700 0:15:43,690 0:33:33,390

33 493 Simon Richard m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:21:21,630 0:18:57,020 0:40:18,650

34 244 Johannes Thumer m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1985 0:22:06,290 0:23:16,380 0:45:22,670

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

17. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993

1 492 Julian Wildauer m 17. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 1987 0:17:49,910 0:15:43,610 0:33:33,520

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983

1 268 Carmen Borsa w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 VIC Runners Vegan 1978 0:10:59,540 0:11:04,840 0:22:04,380

2 174 Inge Höller w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1980 0:10:44,350 0:11:43,790 0:22:28,140

3 295 Karolina Rechul - Saklawska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Born To Run Vegan 1976 0:11:08,720 0:11:43,940 0:22:52,660

4 275 Yvonne Edenhofer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:11:37,690 0:11:46,090 0:23:23,780

5 239 Karin Houska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:12:05,730 0:12:26,150 0:24:31,880

6 166 Monika Zeschitz w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1981 0:13:17,380 0:12:51,000 0:26:08,380

7 372 Stephanie Zimmermann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1978 0:13:27,910 0:13:11,690 0:26:39,600

8 291 Karin Maitz w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:13:33,470 0:13:10,700 0:26:44,170

9 55 Karin Lüdemann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1978 0:13:30,660 0:13:22,960 0:26:53,620

10 498 Astrid Poeckh w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:13:42,400 0:13:46,740 0:27:29,140

11 116 Lisi Hinterberger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:13:44,150 0:13:45,130 0:27:29,280

12 154 Anja Kulmann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 jein 1982 0:13:48,940 0:14:19,880 0:28:08,820

13 289 Brigitte Ackermann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:14:40,190 0:13:47,150 0:28:27,340
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14 354 Jelina Michalski w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Bambi und Puschel 1982 0:14:45,380 0:14:36,530 0:29:21,910

15 159 Nicole Putscher w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:15:17,730 0:14:55,110 0:30:12,840

16 358 Sabine Selinger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:14:10,060 0:16:04,250 0:30:14,310

17 356 Daniela Zsolnai w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:14:36,580 0:15:42,920 0:30:19,500

18 393 Juliane Glaser w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1983 0:15:42,520 0:15:31,280 0:31:13,800

19 350 Nadine Dreyer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Bambi und Puschel 1982 0:15:38,400 0:15:35,440 0:31:13,840

20 235 Agatha Witkowski w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:14:46,010 0:16:46,320 0:31:32,330

21 471 Christine Neuwirth w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 1976 0:16:18,470 0:16:49,790 0:33:08,260

22 335 Daniela Hosner w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1982 0:16:02,500 0:17:27,990 0:33:30,490

23 290 Verena Schulmeister w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Hamsterhilfe Österreich 1979 0:17:45,990 0:17:19,700 0:35:05,690

24 388 Eva Pech w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:18:00,900 0:19:06,170 0:37:07,070

25 221 Nina Swoboda w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:19:07,960 0:18:08,230 0:37:16,190

26 122 Birgit Schuster w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Gut Schusterhof 1983 0:20:22,200 0:20:02,450 0:40:24,650

27 407 Verena Lengyel w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1975 0:23:36,880 0:23:15,770 0:46:52,650

28 311 Marion Treyer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Fanclub Hektor Vegan 1981 0:29:26,870

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983

1 476 Jürgen Smrz m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1984 0:08:45,110 0:08:37,720 0:17:22,830

2 102 Kristof Wöginger m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1978 0:08:44,580 0:09:02,760 0:17:47,340

3 418 Roland Schramböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Piestingtal Runners 1976 0:08:53,900 0:09:07,440 0:18:01,340

4 460 Stefan Lettner m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:09:01,600 0:09:13,560 0:18:15,160

5 342 Gerald Treipl m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1975 0:09:16,220 0:09:30,750 0:18:46,970

6 325 Markus Mayrhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 ULC Ardagger 1980 0:09:50,810 0:09:56,880 0:19:47,690

7 194 Richard Reiter m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:10:06,430 0:10:21,340 0:20:27,770

8 281 Christian Aichinger m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 leider 1982 0:10:04,340 0:10:23,590 0:20:27,930

9 119 Felix Navratil m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1976 0:10:01,540 0:10:33,040 0:20:34,580

10 323 Christian Runda m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1975 0:10:01,700 0:10:39,870 0:20:41,570

11 397 Wolfgang Kohlhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1976 0:10:25,930 0:10:24,960 0:20:50,890

12 382 Reinhard Kelz m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1974 0:10:24,720 0:10:52,800 0:21:17,520

13 169 Carlos Ryznar m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:10:18,990 0:11:23,600 0:21:42,590

14 241 Michael Klingenböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:11:09,730 0:11:13,320 0:22:23,050

15 333 Alexander Klammer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1979 0:11:09,250 0:11:33,830 0:22:43,080

16 483 Michael Surböck m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:11:09,280 0:11:33,800 0:22:43,080

17 58 Michael Brückler m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 General TQ Club 1983 0:11:07,540 0:11:40,650 0:22:48,190

18 485 Johannes Mayrhofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1981 0:11:56,870 0:11:42,830 0:23:39,700

19 60 Philipp Zaufel m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:11:29,030 0:12:14,520 0:23:43,550

20 447 Christian Halper m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:12:21,610 0:11:37,210 0:23:58,820

21 391 Manuel Mayer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1980 0:12:35,960 0:12:34,460 0:25:10,420

22 155 Rene Hajek m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1983 0:13:04,730 0:12:44,890 0:25:49,620

23 479 Josef Wolf m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1975 0:13:01,730 0:13:28,120 0:26:29,850

24 331 Michael Fischer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Rettet die Wale 1983 0:13:07,180 0:13:37,370 0:26:44,550

25 459 Reinhard Widerin m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1982 0:13:29,000 0:14:11,230 0:27:40,230
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26 319 Michael Petsovits m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Tierschutz macht Schule 1976 0:13:06,940 0:14:51,370 0:27:58,310

27 346 Stephan Frühwirth m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1983 0:14:37,330 0:14:22,220 0:28:59,550

28 416 Günther Gollobich m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1979 0:14:11,070 0:15:10,730 0:29:21,800

29 424 Stefan Hofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,310 0:14:19,690 0:29:27,000

30 392 David Hauer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 vegan.at Vegan 1983 0:15:41,140 0:15:32,570 0:31:13,710

31 450 Georg Soustal m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,650 0:16:47,790 0:31:55,440

32 62 Franz Ackermann m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 1974 0:17:44,530 0:14:57,590 0:32:42,120

33 165 Robert Moispointner m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Core Club Austria 1978 0:16:36,800 0:17:21,030 0:33:57,830

34 107 Kathy Swieton m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:13:01,540

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973

1 50 Manuela Peischl w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1972 0:10:38,540 0:10:36,010 0:21:14,550

2 413 Andrea Sarai w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Offner 1973 0:11:20,100 0:11:21,400 0:22:41,500

3 53 Anne Aho-Eagling w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1968 0:11:43,290 0:12:01,200 0:23:44,490

4 310 Alexandra MRAZ w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1967 0:12:20,970 0:12:13,520 0:24:34,490

5 378 Tatiana Kordik w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1969 0:12:15,390 0:12:30,740 0:24:46,130

6 306 Beate Eteleng w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1972 0:12:23,400 0:13:11,450 0:25:34,850

7 143 Eva Maria Wieger w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1971 0:12:47,440 0:12:56,520 0:25:43,960

8 520 Christine Esslbauer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 The VeganDucklings Vegan 1971 0:12:57,350 0:13:16,320 0:26:13,670

9 435 Helga Popradi w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1972 0:13:24,100 0:13:39,390 0:27:03,490

10 283 Edith Breyer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 The VeganDucklings 1964 0:13:33,430 0:13:48,770 0:27:22,200

11 384 Petra Gallbrunner w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1971 0:13:45,000 0:14:21,690 0:28:06,690

12 359 Andrea Wittmann w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:14:07,740 0:14:41,600 0:28:49,340

13 52 Gabriele Artenjak w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 LTS gut drauf 1964 0:14:54,120 0:15:15,800 0:30:09,920

14 469 Irene Schillinger w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:15:25,670 0:15:03,950 0:30:29,620

15 465 Barbara Demestri w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:15:24,480 0:15:45,360 0:31:09,840

16 387 Gerlinde Zierl w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1964 0:16:01,270 0:16:38,450 0:32:39,720

17 145 Sigrid Kaschuba w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1970 0:18:10,010 0:17:48,440 0:35:58,450

18 195 Sabine Kedro w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Sabine Kedro Vegan 1967 0:19:07,000 0:18:07,000 0:37:14,000

19 267 Birgit Stuhlhofer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 1970 0:21:32,590 0:21:18,630 0:42:51,220

20 401 Gertraud Forobosko-Iria w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:21:13,160 0:22:21,190 0:43:34,350

21 402 Brigitte Konrad w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:27:47,510
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973

1 414 Emil Jaidhauser m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Yspertal läuft 1967 0:08:40,560 0:08:57,660 0:17:38,220

2 470 Rainer Heinzl m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1972 0:09:15,540 0:09:23,150 0:18:38,690

3 467 Gerhard Pavlovsky m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1970 0:09:23,930 0:09:35,490 0:18:59,420

4 412 Peter Bartoska m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Offner 1971 0:09:15,900 0:09:46,970 0:19:02,870

5 379 Michael Hillebrand m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 motion > free sports Vegan 1970 0:10:07,720 0:10:12,630 0:20:20,350

6 399 Walter Cech m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 SV Finanz 1965 0:10:15,620 0:10:19,590 0:20:35,210

7 495 Kola Kolasinski m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1968 0:10:10,240 0:10:36,370 0:20:46,610

8 468 Kurt Schmidinger m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:10:33,570 0:10:38,250 0:21:11,820

9 140 Bert GRUND m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:11:07,980 0:11:13,750 0:22:21,730

10 477 Michael Haslinger m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1969 0:11:15,020 0:11:24,980 0:22:40,000

11 327 Stefan Traxler m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 ULC Mödling 1964 0:11:34,120 0:11:25,910 0:23:00,030

12 454 Christian Pratner m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:12:02,870 0:11:25,210 0:23:28,080

13 432 Michael Inwinkl m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1969 0:11:53,160 0:11:55,600 0:23:48,760

14 219 Rainer Hallama m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1970 0:11:44,040 0:12:17,100 0:24:01,140

15 499 Alex Eteleng m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1973 0:12:21,190 0:14:16,430 0:26:37,620

16 464 Martin Balluch m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1964 0:13:12,870 0:13:36,190 0:26:49,060

17 315 Daniel Gemke m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1967 0:13:35,750 0:13:13,390 0:26:49,140

18 482 Paul Necas m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:13:34,880 0:13:45,050 0:27:19,930

19 304 Ralph Reimann m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1968 0:15:49,410 0:15:20,350 0:31:09,760

20 466 Bora Ersemiz m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:15:25,110 0:15:44,980 0:31:10,090

21 63 Harald Schulz m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973  1964 0:16:13,390 0:15:29,400 0:31:42,790

22 369 Gregor Maringer m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 cherepahi 1971 0:17:23,670 0:17:33,100 0:34:56,770

23 277 Andreas Baringer m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 1964 0:21:10,680 0:17:37,840 0:38:48,520

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963

1 451 Renate Rosenegger w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1962 0:11:14,260 0:11:17,180 0:22:31,440

2 366 Helga Feiel w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1956 0:13:02,170 0:13:09,450 0:26:11,620

3 125 Gertrude Neuhauser w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Freunde des Laufsports 1955 0:14:39,720 0:13:44,550 0:28:24,270

4 313 Sigrid Maier w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Fanclub Hektor 1957 0:14:34,440 0:14:19,320 0:28:53,760

5 389 Helga Nahnsen w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1960 0:15:03,930 0:13:56,810 0:29:00,740

6 51 Theresia Schneider w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1960 0:14:48,050 0:14:56,360 0:29:44,410

7 437 Michaela Pokorny w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1963 0:15:48,950 0:16:10,690 0:31:59,640

8 494 Margit Fuchs w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1967 0:17:34,530 0:17:07,900 0:34:42,430

9 423 Christa Rachoi w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1958 0:18:02,680 0:17:31,750 0:35:34,430

10 375 Eva Jellinek w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 sugarplum 1957 0:17:39,050 0:18:07,640 0:35:46,690

11 478 Birgit Ladenauf-Ernszt w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1963 0:19:08,390 0:18:06,080 0:37:14,470

12 249 Gabriele Drexler w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Pfötchenhilfe 1959 0:19:13,430 0:18:09,790 0:37:23,220

13 368 Zofia Bartkowska w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 1963 0:19:22,460 0:18:44,440 0:38:06,900

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm
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22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963

1 386 Andreas Eder m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Edition Viktoria 1963 0:10:11,900 0:10:19,500 0:20:31,400

2 158 Achim Schafschetzy m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 LC Strasshof Vegan 1959 0:10:31,810 0:10:49,970 0:21:21,780

3 266 Günter Fröhlich m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1. Laufclub Parndorf 1955 0:10:57,430 0:10:51,540 0:21:48,970

4 461 Safet Hasanoski m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Romano Rat 1960 0:11:10,190 0:11:26,240 0:22:36,430

5 317 Gerhard Loskot m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1963 0:11:02,860 0:11:41,430 0:22:44,290

6 345 Christian Hiel m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1960 0:12:31,310 0:12:56,700 0:25:28,010

7 224 Kurt Zlabinger m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Schafbergler 1959 0:13:36,930 0:13:03,650 0:26:40,580

8 312 Peter Maier m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 Fanclub Hektor 1961 0:14:34,530 0:15:02,130 0:29:36,660

9 329 Gerhard Swoboda m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1957 0:15:21,330 0:15:07,600 0:30:28,930

10 474 Günter Roitner m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1961 0:15:23,310 0:15:57,940 0:31:21,250

11 207 Erich Suck m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 1960 0:14:58,190 0:16:40,050 0:31:38,240

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953

1 156 Susanna Renger w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 Frauenlauf Wien 1949 0:13:37,440 0:13:09,880 0:26:47,320

2 428 Barbara Schneider w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 Freunde des Laufsports 1949 0:19:50,380 0:19:26,580 0:39:16,960

3 265 Irene Stuhlhofer w 23. WK 5 km AK 60+ w 1900 - 1953 1953 0:19:36,990 0:21:52,770 0:41:29,760

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

24. WK 5 km AK 60+ m 1900 - 1953

1 362 Alfred Lukas m 24. WK 5 km AK 60+ m 1900 - 1953 LC Strasshof 1945 0:12:01,850 0:11:43,040 0:23:44,890

2 376 Walter Pfeiffer m 24. WK 5 km AK 60+ m 1900 - 1953 1946 0:18:37,890 0:18:28,670 0:37:06,560

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

25. NW  w 

1 564 Alexia Astfäller w 25. NW  w Vegan 1972 0:13:33,980 0:14:12,540 0:27:46,520

2 509 Monika Hofmann w 25. NW  w 1964 0:19:11,750 0:18:47,020 0:37:58,770

3 525 Eva Reiner w 25. NW  w HSV-Nordicwalking 1955 0:19:17,610 0:18:52,010 0:38:09,620

4 562 Joëlle Bader w 25. NW  w teilweise 2002 0:19:27,880 0:18:55,260 0:38:23,140

5 572 Elfriede Straka w 25. NW  w ASKÖ WÄHRING 1954 0:19:27,870 0:18:59,150 0:38:27,020

6 566 Eva Baumgartner w 25. NW  w 1987 0:19:25,620 0:19:22,550 0:38:48,170

7 559 Denise Bader w 25. NW  w Vegan 1980 0:19:29,840 0:19:20,720 0:38:50,560

8 565 Edda Wellan w 25. NW  w 1939 0:19:57,520 0:20:29,410 0:40:26,930

9 555 Ingrid Panowetz w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:20:12,920 0:20:38,420 0:40:51,340

10 528 Nina Schicklgruber w 25. NW  w Vegan for fit Vegan 1990 0:21:18,260 0:20:17,680 0:41:35,940

11 570 Hildegard Gutwillinger w 25. NW  w 1956 0:20:39,750 0:20:56,850 0:41:36,600

12 539 Eva Radlbauer w 25. NW  w Vegan 1986 0:21:17,760 0:20:26,030 0:41:43,790

13 538 Birgit Gebetsberger w 25. NW  w Vegan 1983 0:21:17,860 0:20:26,130 0:41:43,990

14 541 Eveline Swoboda w 25. NW  w 1960 0:21:48,580 0:20:43,600 0:42:32,180

15 534 Monika Wistl w 25. NW  w Die Unermüdlichen 1967 0:22:39,690 0:21:16,080 0:43:55,770

16 545 Brigitte Hummer w 25. NW  w 1968 0:22:41,100 0:21:17,150 0:43:58,250

17 549 Karin Kramer w 25. NW  w 1965 0:22:31,420 0:21:30,800 0:44:02,220
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18 511 Doris Kaler w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1974 0:22:29,500 0:21:50,410 0:44:19,910

19 543 Anna Kiesling w 25. NW  w Nordic Walking Verein Gerasdorf 1953 0:22:30,220 0:21:50,740 0:44:20,960

20 506 Silvia Jerabek w 25. NW  w 1961 0:22:45,210 0:21:56,300 0:44:41,510

21 514 Daniela Kaler w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1999 0:22:32,700 0:22:23,900 0:44:56,600

22 526 Sarah Schütz w 25. NW  w 1982 0:22:06,380 0:23:16,390 0:45:22,770

23 542 Christina Derfler w 25. NW  w 1967 0:22:42,620 0:22:50,650 0:45:33,270

24 533 Monika Klusek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:22:51,540 0:22:45,360 0:45:36,900

25 546 Gertrude Ettl w 25. NW  w 1961 0:23:35,650 0:22:51,030 0:46:26,680

26 550 Susanne Laager w 25. NW  w 1972 0:23:36,320 0:22:53,490 0:46:29,810

27 568 Alexandra Sommer w 25. NW  w 1983 0:24:52,210 0:22:07,890 0:47:00,100

28 530 Hermine Botek w 25. NW  w 1963 0:24:03,300 0:23:53,500 0:47:56,800

29 529 Pia Botek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1991 0:24:03,260 0:23:53,620 0:47:56,880

30 504 Karin Pichler w 25. NW  w 1972 0:24:08,100 0:23:50,250 0:47:58,350

31 569 Christine Hauke w 25. NW  w 1966 0:24:52,420 0:23:38,150 0:48:30,570

32 556 Karin Schlögl w 25. NW  w Vegan 1966 0:25:09,450 0:25:16,690 0:50:26,140

33 531 Sabine Karner w 25. NW  w 1983 0:25:55,590 0:24:58,450 0:50:54,040

34 573 Elisabeth Aulehla w 25. NW  w 1963 0:25:55,480 0:25:00,410 0:50:55,890

35 536 Camelia-Daniela Gemke w 25. NW  w Halb 1971 0:25:33,830 0:25:55,330 0:51:29,160

36 510 Andrea Hallama w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1969 0:26:12,010 0:25:58,570 0:52:10,580

37 571 Monika Drexler w 25. NW  w 1941 0:26:00,140 0:26:41,000 0:52:41,140

38 560 Ute Scholz w 25. NW  w Murad&Murad Vegan 1968 0:26:26,640 0:26:32,610 0:52:59,250

39 518 Maria Eresheim w 25. NW  w Schafbergler 1969 0:23:51,690

40 513 Christine Wagner w 25. NW  w Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1948 0:28:22,770

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

26. NW  m 

1 544 Sebastian Lang m 26. NW  m Nordic Walking Verein Gerasdorf 1998 0:17:39,690 0:16:57,320 0:34:37,010

2 548 Robert Kruschina m 26. NW  m 1969 0:17:46,610 0:17:42,460 0:35:29,070

3 567 Christoph Baumgartner m 26. NW  m 1985 0:17:58,580 0:17:46,340 0:35:44,920

4 524 Emil Buresch m 26. NW  m HSV-Nordicwalking 1949 0:18:14,760 0:18:17,470 0:36:32,230

5 527 Gernot Weller m 26. NW  m Vegan for Fit Vegan 1964 0:21:16,440 0:19:47,650 0:41:04,090

6 547 Martin Ettl m 26. NW  m 1960 0:23:35,960 0:22:20,880 0:45:56,840

7 537 Christian Kaler m 26. NW  m Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1961 0:25:57,370 0:22:51,170 0:48:48,540

8 512 Erich Wagner m 26. NW  m Team Feuerwehr-Wagner 1939 0:27:50,720

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

9. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001

1 475 Rea Roitner w 9. WK U14 w 2000 - 2001 2000 0:15:23,230 0:15:57,660 0:31:20,890

Seite 18 von 21 timing and results by: www.zeitnehmung.at



TIERSCHUTZLAUF 2013

Vegan
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

1 103 Thomas Unger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1988 0:08:09,650 0:08:17,080 0:16:26,730

2 280 Raphael Holzinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Union Hofkirchen Vegan 1991 0:08:10,180 0:08:51,880 0:17:02,060

3 446 Clemens Friedler m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1985 0:08:45,840 0:08:45,580 0:17:31,420

4 102 Kristof Wöginger m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1978 0:08:44,580 0:09:02,760 0:17:47,340

5 113 Martin Fetzel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 sl0w mo Vegan 1986 0:09:02,780 0:09:28,490 0:18:31,270

6 56 Mirko Lieber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:09:01,180 0:09:31,740 0:18:32,920

7 187 Florian Kimmel m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 FKK Ballerdasdarein Vegan 1984 0:09:24,600 0:09:33,400 0:18:58,000

8 57 Thomas Schöpf m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:09:11,630 0:09:50,170 0:19:01,800

9 199 Harald Tschernitz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1989 0:09:26,470 0:10:19,430 0:19:45,900

10 379 Michael Hillebrand m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 motion > free sports Vegan 1970 0:10:07,720 0:10:12,630 0:20:20,350

11 119 Felix Navratil m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1976 0:10:01,540 0:10:33,040 0:20:34,580

12 323 Christian Runda m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan Runners Vegan 1975 0:10:01,700 0:10:39,870 0:20:41,570

13 429 Roman Schimanofsky m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 men.of.sky Vegan 1990 0:10:27,310 0:10:43,110 0:21:10,420

14 472 Matthias Katzengruber m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:10:10,190 0:11:01,630 0:21:11,820

15 468 Kurt Schmidinger m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:10:33,570 0:10:38,250 0:21:11,820

16 382 Reinhard Kelz m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1974 0:10:24,720 0:10:52,800 0:21:17,520

17 158 Achim Schafschetzy m 22. WK 5 km AK 50 m 1954 - 1963 LC Strasshof Vegan 1959 0:10:31,810 0:10:49,970 0:21:21,780

18 140 Bert GRUND m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:11:07,980 0:11:13,750 0:22:21,730

19 486 Christoph Leiter m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1985 0:10:57,400 0:11:40,740 0:22:38,140

20 410 Martin Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1985 0:11:49,380 0:11:10,850 0:23:00,230

21 411 Tobias Pletz m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Save the sloths Vegan 1992 0:11:49,460 0:11:17,690 0:23:07,150

22 406 Gottfried Gehberger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1988 0:11:30,990 0:11:39,180 0:23:10,170

23 60 Philipp Zaufel m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:11:29,030 0:12:14,520 0:23:43,550

24 432 Michael Inwinkl m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1969 0:11:53,160 0:11:55,600 0:23:48,760

25 390 Florian Thurner m 14. WK 5 km U20 m 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:11:27,290 0:14:02,530 0:25:29,820

26 189 Stefan Jiru m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:13:03,010 0:13:25,460 0:26:28,470

27 464 Martin Balluch m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1964 0:13:12,870 0:13:36,190 0:26:49,060

28 421 Michael Koller m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:15:12,620 0:13:33,710 0:28:46,330

29 346 Stephan Frühwirth m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1983 0:14:37,330 0:14:22,220 0:28:59,550

30 424 Stefan Hofer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,310 0:14:19,690 0:29:27,000

31 453 Richard Feuchtinger m 16. WK 5 km AK 20 m 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:49,780 0:16:59,480 0:30:49,260

32 466 Bora Ersemiz m 20. WK 5 km AK 40 m 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:15:25,110 0:15:44,980 0:31:10,090

33 392 David Hauer m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 vegan.at Vegan 1983 0:15:41,140 0:15:32,570 0:31:13,710

34 450 Georg Soustal m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1976 0:15:07,650 0:16:47,790 0:31:55,440

35 527 Gernot Weller m 26. NW  m Vegan for Fit Vegan 1964 0:21:16,440 0:19:47,650 0:41:04,090

36 107 Kathy Swieton m 18. WK 5 km AK 30 m 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:13:01,540

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Team/Verein Vegan Jahr Runde1Tm Runde2Tm TotalTm

1 104 Iris Lechner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Team Vegan.at Vegan 1993 0:10:25,560 0:11:22,190 0:21:47,750

2 268 Carmen Borsa w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 VIC Runners Vegan 1978 0:10:59,540 0:11:04,840 0:22:04,380
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3 118 Julia Renner w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1986 0:11:10,950 0:11:03,040 0:22:13,990

4 174 Inge Höller w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1980 0:10:44,350 0:11:43,790 0:22:28,140

5 436 Miriam Rosenegger w 11. WK U16 w 1998 - 1999 Vegan 1999 0:11:13,720 0:11:15,620 0:22:29,340

6 451 Renate Rosenegger w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1962 0:11:14,260 0:11:17,180 0:22:31,440

7 314 Tamara Masopust w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:11:02,010 0:11:40,300 0:22:42,310

8 295 Karolina Rechul - Saklawska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Born To Run Vegan 1976 0:11:08,720 0:11:43,940 0:22:52,660

9 275 Yvonne Edenhofer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:11:37,690 0:11:46,090 0:23:23,780

10 204 AnVegan Kürzinger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1984 0:11:57,930 0:12:05,140 0:24:03,070

11 239 Karin Houska w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:12:05,730 0:12:26,150 0:24:31,880

12 328 Bianca Weinhart w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1987 0:12:24,320 0:12:14,740 0:24:39,060

13 415 Ariadne Ferrufino Uria w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1995 0:12:12,720 0:12:38,580 0:24:51,300

14 217 Julia Fasching w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:12:46,230 0:12:27,440 0:25:13,670

15 520 Christine Esslbauer w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 The VeganDucklings Vegan 1971 0:12:57,350 0:13:16,320 0:26:13,670

16 394 Katharina Schneider w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:12:48,900 0:13:27,890 0:26:16,790

17 242 Sandra Noll w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Foodcoop Vegan 1990 0:12:57,630 0:13:29,750 0:26:27,380

18 291 Karin Maitz w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:13:33,470 0:13:10,700 0:26:44,170

19 435 Helga Popradi w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Laufverein Zirbengeist/Tirol Vegan 1972 0:13:24,100 0:13:39,390 0:27:03,490

20 489 Sabrina Hofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 WennHennenRennen Vegan 1989 0:13:23,300 0:13:46,370 0:27:09,670

21 444 Pia Fischer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:13:59,150 0:13:14,430 0:27:13,580

22 409 Leni Voithofer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:12:59,390 0:14:20,680 0:27:20,070

23 487 Johanna Rosenauer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1989 0:13:18,740 0:14:02,130 0:27:20,870

24 116 Lisi Hinterberger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:13:44,150 0:13:45,130 0:27:29,280

25 564 Alexia Astfäller w 25. NW  w Vegan 1972 0:13:33,980 0:14:12,540 0:27:46,520

26 473 Lisa Stoiber w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:13:06,540 0:14:50,330 0:27:56,870

27 289 Brigitte Ackermann w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1974 0:14:40,190 0:13:47,150 0:28:27,340

28 359 Andrea Wittmann w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:14:07,740 0:14:41,600 0:28:49,340

29 260 Edith Sichtar w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1986 0:14:22,050 0:14:35,440 0:28:57,490

30 61 Diana Altmann w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1992 0:14:43,090 0:14:57,590 0:29:40,680

31 196 Katharina Hallama w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Team Feuerwehr-Wagner Vegan 1995 0:14:26,670 0:15:39,460 0:30:06,130

32 159 Nicole Putscher w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:15:17,730 0:14:55,110 0:30:12,840

33 358 Sabine Selinger w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1978 0:14:10,060 0:16:04,250 0:30:14,310

34 371 Birgit Jellinek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 sugarplum Vegan 1987 0:15:29,510 0:14:50,900 0:30:20,410

35 259 Anna Noichl w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1990 0:15:05,310 0:15:19,430 0:30:24,740

36 469 Irene Schillinger w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1971 0:15:25,670 0:15:03,950 0:30:29,620

37 324 Kathi Runda w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan Runners Vegan 1987 0:15:11,090 0:15:27,870 0:30:38,960

38 173 Alina Weixlbaum w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:14:55,590 0:16:13,110 0:31:08,700

39 465 Barbara Demestri w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1970 0:15:24,480 0:15:45,360 0:31:09,840

40 443 Tatiana Rybnikova w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 ELEANOR Vegan 1989 0:15:09,160 0:16:06,770 0:31:15,930

41 235 Agatha Witkowski w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1979 0:14:46,010 0:16:46,320 0:31:32,330

42 208 Anika Suck w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1997 0:14:58,220 0:16:40,140 0:31:38,360

43 458 Hannah Stern w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:16:51,150 0:14:51,440 0:31:42,590

44 437 Michaela Pokorny w 21. WK 5 km AK 50 w 1954 - 1963 Vegan 1963 0:15:48,950 0:16:10,690 0:31:59,640

45 105 AnVegan Altenburger w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Appa Ate Momo Vegan 1992 0:15:45,830 0:16:38,580 0:32:24,410
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46 288 Clarissa Gruber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,590 0:15:20,760 0:33:49,350

47 180 Sophie Weyer w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Running Vegan Vegan 1989 0:17:19,210 0:16:35,610 0:33:54,820

48 364 Daria Kubicek w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 cherepahi Vegan 1987 0:17:23,740 0:17:33,060 0:34:56,800

49 178 Ines Schönhuber w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 Vegan 1996 0:18:28,460 0:17:07,820 0:35:36,280

50 388 Eva Pech w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1981 0:18:00,900 0:19:06,170 0:37:07,070

51 385 Astrid Pech w 15. WK 5 km AK 20 w 1984 - 1993 Vegan 1991 0:18:03,850 0:19:03,420 0:37:07,270

52 195 Sabine Kedro w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Sabine Kedro Vegan 1967 0:19:07,000 0:18:07,000 0:37:14,000

53 221 Nina Swoboda w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1982 0:19:07,960 0:18:08,230 0:37:16,190

54 456 Eleana Novak w 13. WK 5 km U20 w 1994 - 1997 The Peaceful Unicorns Vegan 1997 0:17:51,950 0:19:39,440 0:37:31,390

55 559 Denise Bader w 25. NW  w Vegan 1980 0:19:29,840 0:19:20,720 0:38:50,560

56 555 Ingrid Panowetz w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:20:12,920 0:20:38,420 0:40:51,340

57 528 Nina Schicklgruber w 25. NW  w Vegan for fit Vegan 1990 0:21:18,260 0:20:17,680 0:41:35,940

58 539 Eva Radlbauer w 25. NW  w Vegan 1986 0:21:17,760 0:20:26,030 0:41:43,790

59 538 Birgit Gebetsberger w 25. NW  w Vegan 1983 0:21:17,860 0:20:26,130 0:41:43,990

60 401 Gertraud Forobosko-Iria w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1965 0:21:13,160 0:22:21,190 0:43:34,350

61 533 Monika Klusek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1967 0:22:51,540 0:22:45,360 0:45:36,900

62 407 Verena Lengyel w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Vegan 1975 0:23:36,880 0:23:15,770 0:46:52,650

63 529 Pia Botek w 25. NW  w Vegan 1991 0:24:03,260 0:23:53,620 0:47:56,880

64 556 Karin Schlögl w 25. NW  w Vegan 1966 0:25:09,450 0:25:16,690 0:50:26,140

65 560 Ute Scholz w 25. NW  w Murad&Murad Vegan 1968 0:26:26,640 0:26:32,610 0:52:59,250

66 402 Brigitte Konrad w 19. WK 5 km AK 40 w 1964 - 1973 Vegan 1968 0:27:47,510

67 311 Marion Treyer w 17. WK 5 km AK 30 w 1974 - 1983 Fanclub Hektor Vegan 1981 0:29:26,870
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